FAG Motion Guard CONCEPT6 CONTROL
Automatic single-point and multiple-point lubrication system
User manual
2 BA 11 Schaeffler Group Industrial
Page
Features Application................................................................................  3
Scope of delivery .......................................................................  4
Legal requirements – liability.....................................................  5

Figure 20
Replacement parts
No. Designation Ordering designation
� LC250 with 250 cm³ of special
lubricant Arcanol MULTITOP
ARCALUB-C6.LC250-MULTITOP
LC250 with other Arcanol greases
or special greases
Available by agreement
� LC500 with 500 cm³ of special
lubricant Arcanol MULTITOP
ARCALUB-C6.LC500-MULTITOP
LC500 with other Arcanol greases
or special greases
Available by agreement
� Cover for LC250 made from
transparent plastic
ARCALUB-C6.CAP250
Cover for LC250 made from aluminium
(for lubricants containing ester)
Available by agreement
� Cover for LC500 made from
transparent plastic
ARCALUB-C6.CAP500
Cover for LC500 made from aluminium
(for lubricants containing ester)
Available by agreement
� Connection cable 5 m, M12 angled
(standard)
ARCALUB-C6.CABLE-CONTROL-5M
� Connection cable 10 m, M12 angled
(accessory)
ARCALUB-C6.CABLE-CONTROL-10M
1 3
2 4
5 6
00
00
AE
C
0
26 BA 11 Schaeffler Group Industrial
FAG Motion Guard CONCEPT6 CONTROL
Accessories All accessory parts must comply with technical requirements.
A CD-ROM containing FAG Motion Guard SELECT MANAGER software
(lubricant quantity calculation), lubrication and maintenance plan
and the user manual in PDF format can be obtained on request.
Service The operator has the option of returning the empty lubricator to
Schaeffler KG for
– disposal of the used parts in an environmentally-friendly
manner,
– replacement of the LC unit,
– implementation of the required settings
(dispensing time, LC unit and outlets).
Figure 21
Accessories
No. Designation Ordering designation
� Holder for
FAG Motion Guard CONCEPT6 CONTROL
ARCALUB-C6.HOLDER
� Special lubricant feed line 5 m